TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY
eRate
Summer 2020

THE FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE 19-20 ACADEMIC YEAR
APPROVED BY THE TSU BOARD OF TRUSTEES

All fees are subject to change by the Tennessee State University Board of Trustees. The university reserves the right
to correct errors in student fee assessments and charges which are discovered subsequent to initial billings or fee
statements. The rates below do not include "Special Course Fees", book fees, lab fees, room and board fees or other
specific course related fees.

The eRate is available to students who are classified as non-residents of Tennessee and who are enrolled exclusively in online courses. The
eRate is 150% of the institution's approved undergraduate or graduate maintenance fee. To qualify for an eRate, students must: (a) meet all
institutional admission requirements and (b) be verified as online out-of-state students. Students enrolled in any type course other than online
(i.e., on-ground, telecourse, distance education, etc.) will not be eligible for the eRate specified in this guideline and will instead incur
traditional non-resident fees and charges. Students who enroll in both online courses and other type courses and subsequently drop the other

type courses will not then become eligible for the eRate.

Graduate Graduate Program Total Graduate
Hours Maintenance Fee eRate Tuition Services Fee eRate

1 $451 $226 S72 $749

2 $902 $452 $144 $1,498
3 $1,353 $678 $216 $2,247
4 $1,804 $904 $288 $2,996
5 $2,255 $1,130 $360 $3,745
6 $2,706 $1,356 $432 $4,494
7 $3,157 $1,582 $504 S$5,243
8 $3,608 $1,808 $579 $5,995
9 $4,059 $2,034 $579 $6,672
10 $4,510 $2,260 $579 $7,349
11 $4,961 $2,486 $579 $8,026
12 $5,412 $2,712 $579 $8,703
13 $5,863 $2,938 $579 $9,380
14 $6,314 $3,164 $579 $10,057
15 $6,765 $3,390 $579 $10,734
16 $7,216 $3,616 $579 $11,411
17 $7,667 $3,842 $579 $12,088
18 $8,118 $4,068 $579 $12,765

Late Registration Fee
Returned Check Fine

$100.00
$30.00




